Significant
unobservable inputs

Inter-relationship
between significant

unobservable inputs and
fair value measurement

Financial assets at fair
value through other
comprehensive income
equity investments
without an active
market

Comparable listed
companies approach

‧EBITDA Ratio (as of December
31, 2021 and 2020 was 17.6 and
13.2)
‧Market liquidity discount rate
(as of December 31, 2021 and
2020 was both 40% )

‧The higher the EBITDA
ratio, the higher the
fair value

‧The higher the market
liquidity discount rate,
the lower the fair value

(Continued)

46

SESODA CORPORATION
Notes to the  Financial Statements

5) Sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible alternative assumptions for fair value
measurements in Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy

The fair value measurements of the Company's financial instruments are reasonable.
However, changes in the use of valuation models or valuation variables may affect the
estimations. For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the
assumptions would have the following effect on other comprehensive income:

Effects on changes in fair
value on other

comprehensive income

Inputs
Increase or

decrease Favorable Unfavorable
December 31, 2021
Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income
EBITDA ratio 10% $ 11,452 (11,452)

December 31, 2020
Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income
EBITDA ratio 10% 13,038 (13,038)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value
is based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The
analysis above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not
include the inter relationships with another input.

(r) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Company has exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) credit risk

2) liquidity risk

3) market risk

The following likewise discusses the Company's objectives, policies and processes for
measuring and managing the above-mentioned risks. For more disclosures about the